STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT /

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

July 2, 1980

BRUCE KING _ POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
RY KEHOE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

LAessanmEm . ) (505 827-2434

Union 0il Company of
California

P. 0. Box 2620

Casper, Wyoming 82602

Attention: Mr. R. G. Ladd, Jr.
Administrative Order NSL-1230
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval
of a non-standard lTocation for your Montoya A34 Well
No. 1 to be Tocated 900 feet from the North line and 700
feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 32 North,
Range 13 West, NMPM, Blanco Mesaverde Pool, San Juan
County, New Mexico. ~

By authority granted me under the provisions of
Rule 104 F of the Division Rules and Regulations, the
above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr TN
. : T 3,

cc: 0il1 Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
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I have exazinad fhe epplication dated ,2¢w( (2. /7&E0
I‘ ” =

Y. o ’
O & o 4o Y

and my recomuendations are as fellows:
2]
i




Union Qil and Gas Division: Central Region

Union Oil Company of California
Post Office Box 2620, Casper, Wyoming 82602
Telephone (307) 234-1563

RS
Uuni~<n

s

.June 9, 1980

New Mexico Energy Resources Board

c/o New Mexico 0il Comservation
Commission

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
Director

RE: Request for Approval to Drill
Off-Standard Location
Montoya Well No. 1-A34
San Juan County, NM i
(Exception to State Rule 104-C)

Gentlemen:

Union 0il Company of California requests permission to drill the Montoya
Well No. 1-A34, 900' FNL & 700' FEL, Section 34, Township 32 North, Range
13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, which is an off-standard location
in order to avoid agricultural land on the west side of the river and
also to avoid the river west of the location. Union 0il Company origi-
nally intended to drill subject well 800' FNL & 800' FEL, Section 34,
Township 32 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Attached you will find a copy of the APD, location plats, and plat show-
ing agricultural land, river, and offset operations. We have notified
the operators of the offset locations of our intentions and are enclos-
ing signed waivers from each of them.

Very truly yours,

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

N

R. G. Ladd, Jr.

RGL:pd
Attachments

cc: O0il Conservation Commission
Aztec, NM



WAIVER

Exception to State Rule 104-C
Proposed Location Union 0il Montoya No. 1-A34
San Juan County, New Mexico

The undersigned operator has been notified by Union 0il Company of
Califernia of their intent to apply for an exception location in
the NE NE, Section 34, Township 32 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico. We further understand the unorthodox location
to be 900" FNL and 700' FEL of Section 34.

We hereby waive objection to the granting of their application.

COPANY: e cp forostd L £ e Zoc
BY: W/ /" -4«” Z;’EJ
DATE: J;‘/};//@

Please return two (2) copies to: Union 0il Company of California
Attn: District Operations Manager
P.0. Box 2620
Casper, WY 82602



WAIVER

Exception to State Rule 104-C
Proposed Location Union 0il Montoya No. 1-A34
San Juan County, New Mexico

The undersigned operator has been notified by Union 0il Company of
California of their intent to apply for an exception location in
the NE NE, Section 34, Township 32 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico. We further understand the unorthodox location
to be 900" FNL and 700' FEL of Section 34.

We hereby waive objection to the grantiﬁﬁ,of their application.

TENNECO OlL COMrA

COMPANY :
BY: A

/ 7 /
DATE: 3 \S'u ~n & 9(‘

Please return two (2) copies to: Union 0il Company of California
Attn: District Operations Manager
P.0. Box 2620
Casper, WY 82602



Sections 26, 27, 34, and 35 . 4
Township 32 North, Range 13 West t .

. San Juan County, New Mexico

Palmer 0il & Gas 65 l!f}ﬁ Consolidated 0il & Gas
Montoya No. 27-1 > Ripley No. 1

Proposed Loca'tion%\\‘ijk ii
Montoya No. 1-A34

() Consolidated 0il & Gas
Tafoya No. 1A

Consolidated 0il & Gas
Montoya No. 1A ~—m—7m>»

Consolidated 0il & Gas Zégik ( () Consolidated 0il & Gas
Robinson Bros. No. 1 : Tafoya No. 1

Mesaverde-Dakota dual completion
Mesaverde completion

FIGURE 2




N'; SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST

SINEL:, SELNV

WORKING INTERESTS:

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 100%
(LEASES 72256 & 72257)

ROYALTY INTERESTS:

M. CAROLYN HELLEKSON 50%
JESSE A.DOVE AND NEVA ESTELLA DOVE, :
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS. 50%

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS:
NONE
PRODUCTION PAYMENTS INTERESTS:

M. CAROLYN HELLEKSON - $600.00 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF 7/8THS
JESSE A.DOVE £.NEVA - $600.00 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF 7/8THS
ESTELLA DOVE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS



NeNEl;, NEXNvA; EXCEPT WEST 100' OF NE:Nwg

WORKING INTERESTS:

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 100%
(LEASE 72254)

ROYALTY INTERESTS:

MONTOYA SHEEP & CATTLE CO., INC., 100%
A NEW MEXICO CORPORATION

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS:
-NONE
PRODUCTION PAYMENT INTERESTS:
MONTOYA SHEEP & CATTLE CO, INC.,- §}§16§'70 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF
' H

WEST 100' OF NEXNwlk

UNLEASED - THE ATTORNEY FOR MONTOYA 1S FILING A QUITE TITLE SUIT ON
THIS LAND - ONCE COMPLETED THEN WE NEED TO AMEND OUR LEASE.
THIS AMOUNT TO .946875% OF THE WELL.



SWiNW.

WORKING INTERESTS:
TENNECO OIL COMPANY 100%
ROYALTY INTERESTS:

ROSCOE H. MCGEE & RUTH B. MCGEE, HUSBAND AND

WIFE 50%
JEWELL S. MCGEE & LEONA C. MCGEE, HUSBAND AND
WIFE 50%

OVERRIDING ROYALTY:

CURTIS LITTLE 1%
ANNE LITTLE 1%
M. F. TRASK 1%



NWiNWeg

WORKING INTERESTS:
TENNECO OIL COMPANY 100%
ROYALTY INTERESTS:

VIOLET L. GWALTNEY & LAVERNE GWALTNEY, HUSBAND

AND WIFE 25%
GLENN W. STEWARD . 25%
CHESTER E. STEWARD & DOROTHY M. STEWARD,HUSBAND
AND WIFE 25%
CHESTER E. STEWARD AS EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF
WILLIAM WAYNE STEWARD, DECEASED 25%

OVERRIDING ROYALTY:

CURTIS LITTLE 1%
ANNE LITTLE 1%
M. F. TRASK 1%



Ns - POOLED

WORKING INTERESTS:

# UNION OIL COMPANY OF CA[IFORNIA 75%
TENNECO OIL COMPANY ' 25%

ROYALTY INTERESTS:

M. CAROLYN HELLEKSON 2.34375%

JESSE A. DOVE & NEVA ESTELLA DOVE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE 2.34375%
® MONTOYA SHEEP & CATTLE CO., INC. 4.68750%

ROSOCO H. MCGEE & RUTH B. MCGEE, HUSBAND AND

WIFE .78125%

JEWELL S. MCGEE & LEONA C. MCGEE, HUSBAND AND

WIFE .78125%

VIOLET L. GWALTNEY & LA VERNE GWALTNEY, HUSBAND

AND WIFE .390625%

GLENN W. STEWARD .390625%

CHESTER E. STEWARD & DOROTHY M. STEWARD, HUSBAND

AND WIFE .390625%

CHESTER E. STEWARD AS EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF

WILLIAM WAYNE STEWARD, DECEASED .390625%

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTERESTS:

CURTIS LITTLE .25%
ANNE LITTLE .25%
M. F. TRASK .25%

PRODUCTION PAYMENT INTERESTS:

M. CAROLYN HELLEKSON - $600.00 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF 7/8THS OF 3/u4

JESSE A. DOVE & NEVA - $600.00 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF 7/8THS OF 3/4

ESTELLA DOVE, HUSBAND

AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

MONTOYA SHEEP & CATTLE CO., INC. - $1,169.70 PAYABLE OUT OF 1/32 OF
7/8THS OF 3/4

.
o~

T HAVE INCLUDED THE UNLEASED ACREAGE. THIS AMOUNTS TO .946875% OF
THE WORKING INTEREST.



